1
I/O Block G7TC
Single Cable Connection to PLC Means
Space is Saved and Less Control Panel
Wiring is Required.
Compact size: 182 (W) � 85 (D) � 68 (H) mm
(8-point Output Block width is 102 mm).
Connects to the PC through the connecting cable

Mounts easily on a DIN track.
Approved by UL, CSA (except for G7TC-OC16-1).
Ordering Information
 Model Number Legend
A G7TC I/O Block is a combination of (8 or 16) G7T I/O Relays with SPST-NO specifications and a P7TF I/O Terminal.
G7TC-���-�
1 2 3 4
1. Input/Output Classification
I : For input
O: For output
2. Type of I/O Signal
A : AC coil type for input relays mounted (Input/Output Classification: I)
D : DC coil type for input relays mounted (Input/Output Classification: I)
C : Contact output for output relays mounted (Input/Output Classification: O)
3. Number of I/O Points
16: 16 points
08: 8 points (for output only)
4. Internal I/O Circuit Common
Blank: NPN
1: PNP
OutputInputOutput
1: PNP
G7TC G7TC
2
I/O Block
I/O classification I/O points Internal I/O circuit common Rated voltage Model
Input 16 NPN (– common) 12 VDC G7TC-ID16p ( )
24 VDC
100 (110) VDC
100 (110) VAC G7TC-IA16
200 (220) VAC
Output 16 NPN (+ common) 12 VDC G7TC-OC16p ( )
24 VDC
PNP (– common) 12 VDC G7TC-OC16-1 (see note 1)( )
24 VDC
( )
8 NPN (+ common) 12 VDC G7TC-OC08( )
24 VDC
Note: 1. Not approved by UL, CSA.
2. When ordering, add the rated coil voltage to the model number.
Example: G7TC-ID16    24 VDC
Specifications
 Coil Ratings (Common to Input/Output per Relay)
Item Rated current (mA) Coil
resistance
(Ω)
Must
operate
Must
release
Maximum
voltage
Power consumption
Rated voltage (V)
50 Hz 60 Hz
es s a ce
(Ω) of rated voltage per Relay per 16
Relays
AC 100/(110)
200/(220)
8.2/–
4.1/–
7/7.7
3.5/3.85
8,700
33,300
80% max. 30% min. 105% 0.7 VA 11 VA
DC 12
24
100/110